
TARIFF FILING TRANSMITTAL LETTER UNANIMOUS AGREEMENT

March 31. 2011

Secretary of the Commission
Missouri Public Service Commission
Attn: Data Center
P.O. Box 360
Jefferson City, 1\·10 65102

RE: Water Utility Small Company Rate Increase Request
MO PSC Case No. WR-2011-0056

FILED
APR 1 2011

Missouri Public
Service Commission

Dear Secretary:

Pursuant to the Commission Order issued "'larch 30, 2011, enclosed for filing with thc Commission
are an original and three copies of revised tariJ]' sheets that include rate and language changes
reflected in an Unanimous Disposition of Small Company Rate Increase Request (Disposition
Agreement) between the Re., DeJTenderfer Enterprises, Inc. (Company), the Commission Staff
(Stam and the OftIce of the Public COllnsel (OPC) regarding the above-referenced small company
rate increase request. The Company submitted the referenced rate increase request on August 26,
2010 under the provisions of the Commission's small company rate increasc procedure.

Consistent with the above-referenced Disposition Agreement, the enclosed revised tariff sheets
contain customer rates that are intended to produce an increase 01'$31,081 in the Company's annual
water system operating revenues, and also contain all other provisions necessary to implcment the
terms of the Disposition Agreement. .

Please contact me at your convenicnce if you need anything further regarding this matter.

Sincerely.
J' .

v") " ,,:./;/--<.- &XloJl
LaVada Cottrill
President & Owner

Enclosures

Copies (w!cnc!osnres):
Jim Russo - Commission Staff
Christina flaker - Office of the Public Counsel



P.S.C. MO No. I

Canceling P.S.C. MO No. I

Rex Deffenderfer Enterprises, Inc (RDE)
Name ofIssuing Company

7th Revised Sheet No. 1.
6th Revised Sheet No. 1.

For:The RDE Certificated Unincorporated Area in
Northern Christian COlmty

Rules of Govel'l1ing
Rendering ofWatel' Sel'vice

SCHEDULE OF RATES

Availability:
Any metered customer located in the Company's service territOly.

Watel' Sel'vice Rates:

Minimum Monthly Charge:
(No water included)

+

5/8" Meter
I" Meter
Z" Meter
4" Meter

$7.Z5 per Month
$18.13 per Month
$58.0Z per Month
$181.31 per Month

Commodity Charge
(for all metered volumes)

$1.73 per 1,000 gallons +

Taxes:
Any applicable Federal, State or local taxes computed on a billing basis shall be added as

separate items in rendering each bill.

Delayed Payment Clause: +
The Company on or about the end ofeach month will read meters and statements shall be

rendered within five (5) days ofthe readying. Statements are due upon receipt and shall be
considered delinquent twenty-one days thereafter. A late fee of3% will apply to delinquent
bills.

• Indicates New Rate or Text
+ Indicates Changed Rate or Text

Issue Date: April 1, ZO II
MonthlDaylYear

Effective Date: May 1, ZOII
MonthlDaylYear

Issued By: Lavada Cottrill, President
Name & Title ofIssuing Officer

1670 North Owen Road, Nixa, Missouri 65714
Company Mailing Address



P.S.C. MO No. I

Canceling P.S.C. MO No. I

Rex Deffenderfer Enterprises. Inc (RDE)
Name of Issuing Company

1st Revised Sheet No. 4B

Original Revised Sheet No. 4B

For:The RDE Certificated Unincorporated Area in
Northern Christian County

Rules of Governiug
Rendering of Water Service

SCHEDULE OF SERVICE CHARGES (CONT.)

New Connection Charge (any meter size) actual cost +

(Includes labor, material and overheads for installation of the Service COlll1ection and
Meter Setting: Sheet No. 23, Rule II)

• Indicates New Rate or Text
+ Indicates Changed Rate or Text

Issue Date:

Issued By:

April I, 20II
MonthlDayNear

Lavada Cottrill, President
Name & Title ofIssuing Officer

Effective Date: May I, 20 II
MonthlDayNear

1670 NOl1h Owen Road, Nixa, Missouri 65714
Company Mailing Address


